900232062 08/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firstsource Laboratory Solutions, Inc.		07/17/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings
Street Address:	531 South Spring Street
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27215
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3792848	FIRSTSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 336-607-7300

Email: kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner/Kathy Tayloe-Frith

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57618-341128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathy Tayloe-Frith
Signature:	/Kathy Tayloe-Frith/

900232062 TRADEMARK REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0200 OP \$40.00 3792848

Date:	08/27/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Firstsource to Holdings#page1.tif source=Firstsource to Holdings#page2.tif source=Firstsource to Holdings#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0201

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 17 day of 14, 2012, by and between Firstsource

Laboratory Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 531 South Spring Street,

Burlington, North Carolina 27215, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Laboratory

Corporation of America Holdings, a Delaware corporation with a business address at 531 South Spring

Street, Burlington, North Carolina 27215, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is the record owner of the trademark

attached as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Mark, all

rights of action accrued and to accrued under and by virtue thereof, including without limitation the right

to sue and recover for past infringement of the Mark and collect the same for its own use and benefit and

for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representative, and all records and files

exclusively relating to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment on the day

shown above.

SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE

US2008 3424435.1 57618-396104

TRADEMARK REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0202

FIRSTSOURCE LABORATORY SOLUTIONS, INC. Sandra D. Van der Vaart
(printed name) Tille: Assistant Secretary

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Alamance I certify that the following person personally appeared before me this day, acknowledging to me that ke/she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated: Sandra D. Van der Vaart Witness my hand and official seal, this the 17th day of July, A.D. **2012**. My commission expires: Quil 4, A.D. 2015

Appyd As To Form

U82008 3424435 1 57618-396104

u	7842505 3792848 Firstsource 4.2 Medical laboratory services.			
Class/Description	42 Medical labor		· special control of the control of	······································
Owner	Firstsource	May 25, 2010 Solutions, Inc.		······································
erial No Reg No. Owner Illmy Date Reg Date	3792848	May 25, 2010		
Serial No Films Date	h	Oct 6, 2009		
Status	Registered	ijojanu.	vandišši, ja	oon daa
Mark	FIRSTSOURCE			
Attorney	Chilted	America		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 08/27/2012